

Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I A: STREET</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	168,000.00	\$168,000.00	264,055.00	\$264,055.00	353,500.00	\$353,500.00	140,200.00	\$140,200.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1010	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,640	SY	40.00	\$65,600.00	20.00	\$32,800.00	17.00	\$27,880.00	30.00	\$49,200.00
1020	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	400	SY	40.00	\$16,000.00	11.50	\$4,600.00	13.00	\$5,200.00	35.00	\$14,000.00
1025	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	560	LF	15.00	\$8,400.00	10.50	\$5,880.00	8.00	\$4,480.00	20.00	\$11,200.00
1035	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	210	L	10.00	\$2,100.00	8.50	\$1,785.00	8.00	\$1,680.00	10.00	\$2,100.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
1045	* Removal of Traffic Signs	3	EA	75.00	\$225.00	79.00	\$237.00	225.00	\$675.00	200.00	\$600.00
1050	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,000	LF	6.00	\$6,000.00	8.50	\$8,500.00	11.00	\$11,000.00	6.00	\$6,000.00
1055	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	85	LF	6.00	\$510.00	9.50	\$807.50	11.00	\$935.00	13.00	\$1,105.00
1060	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	150	VY	120.00	\$18,000.00	88.50	\$13,275.00	72.00	\$10,800.00	90.00	\$13,500.00
1065	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	30	CY	130.00	\$3,900.00	93.50	\$2,805.00	155.00	\$4,650.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
1075	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	250	TON	80.00	\$20,000.00	54.00	\$13,500.00	48.00	\$12,000.00	50.00	\$12,500.00
1080	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	310	TON	105.00	\$32,550.00	44.50	\$13,795.00	58.00	\$17,980.00	60.00	\$18,600.00
1085	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	110	TON	105.00	\$11,550.00	48.00	\$5,280.00	58.00	\$6,380.00	50.00	\$5,500.00
1095	* HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	440	TON	195.00	\$85,800.00	205.00	\$90,200.00	194.00	\$85,360.00	250.00	\$110,000.00
1105	* HMA for Preleveling Class 3/8", PG 58V-22	60	TON	195.00	\$11,700.00	332.00	\$19,920.00	330.00	\$19,800.00	220.00	\$13,200.00
1110	* Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	1,200	SY	10.00	\$12,000.00	16.00	\$19,200.00	12.00	\$14,400.00	12.00	\$14,400.00
1115	* Planing Bituminous Pavement, 3 Inch Thick	410	SY	11.50	\$4,715.00	24.00	\$9,840.00	19.00	\$7,790.00	14.00	\$5,740.00
1125	* Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	120	TON	335.00	\$40,200.00	330.00	\$39,600.00	392.00	\$47,040.00	260.00	\$31,200.00
1130	Reinforced Cement Concrete Crosswalk, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	370	SY	275.00	\$101,750.00	276.00	\$102,120.00	300.00	\$111,000.00	300.00	\$111,000.00
1141	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced, with 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	170	SY	275.00	\$46,750.00	155.00	\$26,350.00	235.00	\$39,950.00	250.00	\$42,500.00
1144	* Detectable Warning Surface	170	SF	30.00	\$5,100.00	50.00	\$8,500.00	90.00	\$15,300.00	88.00	\$14,960.00
1145	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	240	SY	135.00	\$32,400.00	186.00	\$44,640.00	75.00	\$18,000.00	100.00	\$24,000.00
1147	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	300	SY	165.00	\$49,500.00	176.00	\$52,800.00	148.00	\$44,400.00	160.00	\$48,000.00
1148	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	120	SY	135.00	\$16,200.00	138.00	\$16,560.00	108.00	\$12,960.00	110.00	\$13,200.00
1150	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	85	SY	120.00	\$10,200.00	123.00	\$10,455.00	97.00	\$8,245.00	90.00	\$7,650.00
1151	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	630	LF	45.00	\$28,350.00	30.50	\$19,215.00	70.00	\$44,100.00	50.00	\$31,500.00
1205	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	550	LF	50.00	\$27,500.00	56.50	\$31,075.00	50.00	\$27,500.00	46.00	\$25,300.00
1206	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	52	LF	60.00	\$3,120.00	76.00	\$3,952.00	77.00	\$4,004.00	135.00	\$7,020.00
1209	* Painting Cement Concrete Curb	225	LF	5.00	\$1,125.00	6.00	\$1,350.00	15.00	\$3,375.00	6.00	\$1,350.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	44	LF	75.00	\$3,300.00	88.00	\$3,872.00	85.00	\$3,740.00	40.00	\$1,760.00
1211	* Pedestrian Curb	70	LF	45.00	\$3,150.00	53.00	\$3,710.00	80.00	\$5,600.00	40.00	\$2,800.00

<b>Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection</b>				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1212 *	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	180	LF	50.00	\$9,000.00	23.50	\$4,230.00	50.00	\$9,000.00	60.00	\$10,800.00
1215	Plastic Median Curb and Reflector	102	LF	120.00	\$12,240.00	130.00	\$13,260.00	129.00	\$13,158.00	130.00	\$13,260.00
1218 *	Linear Accent Pavers	130	LF	115.00	\$14,950.00	138.00	\$17,940.00	92.00	\$11,960.00	80.00	\$10,400.00
1224	Install New Riser for Monument's Case and Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	575.00	\$575.00	490.00	\$490.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1225 *	Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade	4	EA	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	895.00	\$3,580.00	1,415.00	\$5,660.00	1,600.00	\$6,400.00
1237 *	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	4	EA	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	350.00	\$1,400.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	4,750.00	\$19,000.00
1245 *	Meeker Street Bicycle Rack, Type 1	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,070.00	\$2,140.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00
1250 *	Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	2	EA	5,300.00	\$10,600.00	5,100.00	\$10,200.00	5,600.00	\$11,200.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00
1255 *	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	1	EA	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1260 *	Meeker Street Freestanding Planter	2	EA	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,150.00	\$4,300.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00
1265	Meeker Street Heavy Duty Bollard	3	EA	3,600.00	\$10,800.00	1,675.00	\$5,025.00	830.00	\$2,490.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00
1270 *	Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	2	EA	1,300.00	\$2,600.00	7,765.00	\$15,530.00	815.00	\$1,630.00	700.00	\$1,400.00
1271 *	Temporary Fencing	355	LF	10.00	\$3,550.00	16.00	\$5,680.00	8.00	\$2,840.00	12.00	\$4,260.00
1320	Project Sign	1	EA	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	975.00	\$975.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1342 *	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	1,150.00	\$23,000.00	1,106.00	\$22,120.00	585.00	\$11,700.00	600.00	\$12,000.00
1350 *	Training	160	HR	10.00	\$1,600.00	47.00	\$7,520.00	68.00	\$10,880.00	8.00	\$1,280.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE I A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$972,335.00</b>		<b>\$1,007,953.50</b>		<b>\$1,094,882.00</b>		<b>\$910,385.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II A: WATER</b>											
2015 *	2 Inch Meter Setter	1	EA	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	2,060.00	\$2,060.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2215	Meter Box For up to 1" Inch Diameter Service	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,388.00	\$2,776.00	1,640.00	\$3,280.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2220 *	Meter Box For 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,388.00	\$1,388.00	1,640.00	\$1,640.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2350 *	Remove and Replace Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	13,750.00	\$27,500.00	10,500.00	\$21,000.00	11,000.00	\$22,000.00	10,500.00	\$21,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$32,800.00</b>		<b>\$27,224.00</b>		<b>\$29,270.00</b>		<b>\$26,300.00</b>	
<b>10.2% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$3,345.60</b>		<b>\$2,776.85</b>		<b>\$2,985.54</b>		<b>\$2,682.60</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$36,145.60</b>		<b>\$30,000.85</b>		<b>\$32,255.54</b>		<b>\$28,982.60</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV A: STORM SEWER</b>											
4015 *	Ductile Iron Class 50 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	22	LF	200.00	\$4,400.00	262.00	\$5,764.00	220.00	\$4,840.00	250.00	\$5,500.00
4080 *	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	1,625.00	\$1,625.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00
4082	96" Diameter Saddle Manhole, 12 Feet to 20 Feet Depth	1	EA	34,000.00	\$34,000.00	36,216.00	\$36,216.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4083	72" Diameter Saddle Manhole, 12 Feet to 20 Feet Depth	2	EA	22,500.00	\$45,000.00	26,080.00	\$52,160.00	25,150.00	\$50,300.00	20,000.00	\$40,000.00
4100 *	Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	4	EA	550.00	\$2,200.00	1,267.00	\$5,068.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00
4135 *	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	35	LF	65.00	\$2,275.00	71.00	\$2,485.00	48.00	\$1,680.00	40.00	\$1,400.00
4145 *	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	3	EA	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	1,038.00	\$3,114.00	865.00	\$2,595.00	650.00	\$1,950.00
4150 *	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	510	SF	5.00	\$2,550.00	41.00	\$20,910.00	1.00	\$510.00	2.00	\$1,020.00
4170 *	Pipe Zone Bedding	10	TON	70.00	\$700.00	113.00	\$1,130.00	64.00	\$640.00	60.00	\$600.00

Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
4180	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	10	TON	75.00	\$750.00	113.00	\$1,130.00	54.00	\$540.00	50.00	\$500.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$98,575.00</b>	<b>\$129,602.00</b>	<b>\$94,755.00</b>	<b>\$80,370.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V A: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
5005	* Flaggers	900	HR	70.00	\$63,000.00	92.50	\$83,250.00	80.00	\$72,000.00	70.00	\$63,000.00
5010	* Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	50.00	\$15,000.00	13.50	\$4,050.00	115.00	\$34,500.00	15.00	\$4,500.00
5015	* Traffic Control Supervisor	270	HR	105.00	\$28,350.00	104.00	\$28,080.00	104.00	\$28,080.00	85.00	\$22,950.00
5016	* Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	3,500	LF	3.00	\$10,500.00	0.50	\$1,750.00	0.20	\$700.00	1.50	\$5,250.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,600.00	\$7,600.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5030	* Portable Changeable Message Sign	1,248	HR	2.50	\$3,120.00	11.50	\$14,352.00	4.00	\$4,992.00	6.00	\$7,488.00
5035	* Sequential Arrow Sign	1,344	HR	2.00	\$2,688.00	3.50	\$4,704.00	1.50	\$2,016.00	3.00	\$4,032.00
5040	Permanent Signing	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5045	* Relocate Existing Sign	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	575.00	\$1,150.00	310.00	\$620.00	650.00	\$1,300.00
5103	Plastic Dotted Extension Line	90	LF	8.00	\$720.00	9.00	\$810.00	9.00	\$810.00	7.00	\$630.00
5105	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	55	LF	16.00	\$880.00	18.00	\$990.00	18.00	\$990.00	22.00	\$1,210.00
5115	* Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	440	LF	15.00	\$6,600.00	16.00	\$7,040.00	16.00	\$7,040.00	15.00	\$6,600.00
5116	* Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	88	LF	21.00	\$1,848.00	23.50	\$2,068.00	23.00	\$2,024.00	17.00	\$1,496.00
5125	* Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	375.00	\$750.00	400.00	\$800.00	400.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
5135	* Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	200	LF	12.00	\$2,400.00	13.50	\$2,700.00	14.00	\$2,800.00	7.50	\$1,500.00
5140	* Plastic Edge Lane Line	370	LF	8.00	\$2,960.00	9.00	\$3,330.00	9.00	\$3,330.00	3.50	\$1,295.00
5150	* Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	0.20	HUND	1,100.00	\$220.00	1,250.00	\$250.00	1,200.00	\$240.00	5,000.00	\$1,000.00
5155	* Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	290	HR	145.00	\$42,050.00	155.00	\$44,950.00	175.00	\$50,750.00	155.00	\$44,950.00
<b>SCHEDULE V A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$187,986.00</b>	<b>\$209,374.00</b>	<b>\$215,342.00</b>	<b>\$178,201.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI A: ELECTRICAL</b>											
6000	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	16	EA	1,200.00	\$19,200.00	1,680.00	\$26,880.00	1,315.00	\$21,040.00	1,100.00	\$17,600.00
6002	Additional Lead-In Wire	80	LF	25.00	\$2,000.00	2.50	\$200.00	28.00	\$2,240.00	12.00	\$960.00
6005	Stub-out to Junction Box	2	EA	650.00	\$1,300.00	452.00	\$904.00	685.00	\$1,370.00	300.00	\$600.00
6010	* Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	360.00	\$720.00	570.00	\$1,140.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
6013	* Junction Box, Type 1	7	EA	1,350.00	\$9,450.00	1,428.00	\$9,996.00	1,250.00	\$8,750.00	1,500.00	\$10,500.00
6014	* Junction Box, Type 2	3	EA	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,132.00	\$6,396.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,100.00	\$6,300.00
6015	Junction Box, Type 8	1	EA	3,900.00	\$3,900.00	4,888.00	\$4,888.00	3,310.00	\$3,310.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6018	Remove and Replace Junction Box, Type 8	4	EA	4,100.00	\$16,400.00	5,030.00	\$20,120.00	3,635.00	\$14,540.00	3,600.00	\$14,400.00
6020	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	760	LF	29.00	\$22,040.00	25.00	\$19,000.00	35.00	\$26,600.00	20.00	\$15,200.00
6025	* Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	220	LF	31.00	\$6,820.00	36.00	\$7,920.00	35.00	\$7,700.00	30.00	\$6,600.00
6030	Remove and Salvage Existing Pedestrian Pushbutton and Wiring	3	EA	275.00	\$825.00	218.00	\$654.00	285.00	\$855.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
6035	* Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	3	EA	5,600.00	\$16,800.00	11,450.00	\$34,350.00	6,000.00	\$18,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00
6040	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	2	EA	21,000.00	\$42,000.00	26,575.00	\$53,150.00	23,000.00	\$46,000.00	16,400.00	\$32,800.00
6050	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	3	EA	23,000.00	\$69,000.00	19,550.00	\$58,650.00	25,000.00	\$75,000.00	15,000.00	\$45,000.00

<b>Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection</b>				1	2	3					
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
6070	Remove Existing Wiring	200	LF	5.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$400.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00
6075	Electrical Wiring & Connections	1	LS	21,500.00	\$21,500.00	33,525.00	\$33,525.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	33,500.00	\$33,500.00
6080	Service Cabinet	1	EA	23,500.00	\$23,500.00	24,360.00	\$24,360.00	25,500.00	\$25,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6093	Pedestrian Pushbutton Post	6	EA	4,100.00	\$24,600.00	2,475.00	\$14,850.00	4,500.00	\$27,000.00	800.00	\$4,800.00
6095 *	Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS)	6	EA	1,600.00	\$9,600.00	1,550.00	\$9,300.00	1,760.00	\$10,560.00	1,300.00	\$7,800.00
6100 *	Sand for Conduit Bedding	45	TON	105.00	\$4,725.00	165.00	\$7,425.00	80.00	\$3,600.00	44.00	\$1,980.00
6110	Contractor Supplied Temporary Video Detection	3	EA	11,500.00	\$34,500.00	9,325.00	\$27,975.00	13,000.00	\$39,000.00	25,000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$336,660.00</b>		<b>\$361,663.00</b>		<b>\$364,205.00</b>		<b>\$311,040.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII A: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
7015 *	Inlet Protection	10	EA	115.00	\$1,150.00	128.00	\$1,280.00	160.00	\$1,600.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
7030 *	ESC Lead	40	HR	125.00	\$5,000.00	160.00	\$6,400.00	145.00	\$5,800.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	600.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7050 *	Street Cleaning	60	HR	245.00	\$14,700.00	200.00	\$12,000.00	200.00	\$12,000.00	180.00	\$10,800.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$27,100.00</b>		<b>\$25,280.00</b>		<b>\$24,900.00</b>		<b>\$20,800.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VIII A: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>											
8004	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8005 *	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	55.00	\$2,750.00	81.50	\$4,075.00	75.00	\$3,750.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
8015 *	Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	55.00	\$2,750.00	89.50	\$4,475.00	83.00	\$4,150.00	90.00	\$4,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE VIII A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$10,500.00</b>		<b>\$13,550.00</b>		<b>\$12,900.00</b>		<b>\$12,000.00</b>	
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>Schedule I A Total</b>				<b>\$972,335.00</b>		<b>\$1,007,953.50</b>		<b>\$1,094,882.00</b>		<b>\$910,385.00</b>	
<b>Schedule II A Total</b>				<b>\$36,145.60</b>		<b>\$30,000.85</b>		<b>\$32,255.54</b>		<b>\$28,982.60</b>	
<b>Schedule IV A Total</b>				<b>\$98,575.00</b>		<b>\$129,602.00</b>		<b>\$94,755.00</b>		<b>\$80,370.00</b>	
<b>Schedule V A Total</b>				<b>\$187,986.00</b>		<b>\$209,374.00</b>		<b>\$215,342.00</b>		<b>\$178,201.00</b>	
<b>Schedule VI A Total</b>				<b>\$336,660.00</b>		<b>\$361,663.00</b>		<b>\$364,205.00</b>		<b>\$311,040.00</b>	
<b>Schedule VII A Total</b>				<b>\$27,100.00</b>		<b>\$25,280.00</b>		<b>\$24,900.00</b>		<b>\$20,800.00</b>	
<b>Schedule VIII A Total</b>				<b>\$10,500.00</b>		<b>\$13,550.00</b>		<b>\$12,900.00</b>		<b>\$12,000.00</b>	
<b>Total Bid Amount Schedule A</b>				<b>\$1,669,301.60</b>		<b>\$1,777,423.35</b>		<b>\$1,839,239.54</b>		<b>\$1,541,778.60</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE B</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I B: STREET</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	236,000.00	\$236,000.00	245,646.00	\$245,646.00	205,000.00	\$205,000.00	197,300.00	\$197,300.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,600.00	\$7,600.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
1010 *	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,050	SY	40.00	\$122,000.00	20.00	\$61,000.00	17.00	\$51,850.00	30.00	\$91,500.00

<b>Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection</b>				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <u>do not</u> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1020	* Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	430	SY	40.00	\$17,200.00	11.50	\$4,945.00	13.00	\$5,590.00	35.00	\$15,050.00
1025	* Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	625	LF	15.00	\$9,375.00	10.50	\$6,562.50	8.00	\$5,000.00	20.00	\$12,500.00
1035	* Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	15	LF	10.00	\$150.00	8.50	\$127.50	8.00	\$120.00	10.00	\$150.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
1045	* Removal of Traffic Signs	3	EA	75.00	\$225.00	79.00	\$237.00	225.00	\$675.00	200.00	\$600.00
1050	* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	410	LF	6.00	\$2,460.00	8.50	\$3,485.00	11.00	\$4,510.00	6.00	\$2,460.00
1055	* Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	50	LF	6.00	\$300.00	9.50	\$475.00	11.00	\$550.00	13.00	\$650.00
1060	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	290	CY	120.00	\$34,800.00	88.50	\$25,665.00	72.00	\$20,880.00	90.00	\$26,100.00
1065	* Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	130.00	\$6,500.00	93.50	\$4,675.00	155.00	\$7,750.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
1075	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	810	TON	80.00	\$64,800.00	54.00	\$43,740.00	48.00	\$38,880.00	50.00	\$40,500.00
1080	* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	520	TON	105.00	\$54,600.00	44.50	\$23,140.00	58.00	\$30,160.00	60.00	\$31,200.00
1085	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	230	TON	105.00	\$24,150.00	48.00	\$11,040.00	58.00	\$13,340.00	50.00	\$11,500.00
1095	* HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	915	TON	195.00	\$178,425.00	205.00	\$187,575.00	194.00	\$177,510.00	250.00	\$228,750.00
1105	* HMA for Preleveling Class 3/8", PG 58V-22	30	TON	195.00	\$5,850.00	332.00	\$9,960.00	322.00	\$9,660.00	220.00	\$6,600.00
1110	* Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	1,160	SY	10.00	\$11,600.00	16.00	\$18,560.00	12.00	\$13,920.00	12.00	\$13,920.00
1115	* Planing Bituminous Pavement, 3 Inch Thick	640	SY	11.50	\$7,360.00	24.00	\$15,360.00	19.00	\$12,160.00	14.00	\$8,960.00
1125	* Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	30	TON	335.00	\$10,050.00	330.00	\$9,900.00	392.00	\$11,760.00	260.00	\$7,800.00
1131	Raised Cement Concrete Crosswalk & Approach Concrete Ramps, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	140	SY	250.00	\$35,000.00	294.00	\$41,160.00	300.00	\$42,000.00	300.00	\$42,000.00
1142	Detectable Directional Guidance Tile	32	LF	30.00	\$960.00	72.00	\$2,304.00	290.00	\$9,280.00	100.00	\$3,200.00
1144	* Detectable Warning Surface	80	SF	30.00	\$2,400.00	50.00	\$4,000.00	90.00	\$7,200.00	88.00	\$7,040.00
1145	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	110	SY	135.00	\$14,850.00	186.00	\$20,460.00	75.00	\$8,250.00	100.00	\$11,000.00
1146	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Median Island, (4-Inch Thick)	175	SY	170.00	\$29,750.00	210.00	\$36,750.00	221.00	\$38,675.00	150.00	\$26,250.00
1147	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	155	SY	165.00	\$25,575.00	176.00	\$27,280.00	148.00	\$22,940.00	160.00	\$24,800.00
1148	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	750	SY	135.00	\$101,250.00	138.00	\$103,500.00	108.00	\$81,000.00	110.00	\$82,500.00
1149	Cement Concrete Reinforced Thickened Edge w/Railing	22	LF	500.00	\$11,000.00	552.00	\$12,144.00	875.00	\$19,250.00	260.00	\$5,720.00
1150	* Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	370	SY	120.00	\$44,400.00	123.00	\$45,510.00	97.00	\$35,890.00	90.00	\$33,300.00
1151	* Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	460	LF	45.00	\$20,700.00	30.50	\$14,030.00	70.00	\$32,200.00	50.00	\$23,000.00
1205	* Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	550	LF	50.00	\$27,500.00	56.50	\$31,075.00	50.00	\$27,500.00	46.00	\$25,300.00
1209	* Painting Cement Concrete Curb	1,000	LF	5.00	\$5,000.00	6.00	\$6,000.00	15.00	\$15,000.00	6.00	\$6,000.00
1211	* Pedestrian Curb	90	LF	45.00	\$4,050.00	53.00	\$4,770.00	80.00	\$7,200.00	40.00	\$3,600.00
1212	* Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	998	LF	50.00	\$49,900.00	23.50	\$23,453.00	50.00	\$49,900.00	60.00	\$59,880.00
1218	* Linear Accent Pavers	505	LF	115.00	\$58,075.00	138.00	\$69,690.00	92.00	\$46,460.00	80.00	\$40,400.00
1219	* Hexagonal Pavers	340	SF	215.00	\$73,100.00	105.00	\$35,700.00	92.00	\$31,280.00	140.00	\$47,600.00
1225	* Replace Existing Manhole Circular Frame and Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade	7	EA	2,000.00	\$14,000.00	895.00	\$6,265.00	1,415.00	\$9,905.00	1,600.00	\$11,200.00

<b>Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection</b>				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1227	Remove Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate and Install ADA Rectangular Frame and Cover	3	EA	1,600.00	\$4,800.00	810.00	\$2,430.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00	1,800.00	\$5,400.00
1237	* Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid	1	EA	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	350.00	\$350.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	4,750.00	\$4,750.00
1245	* Meeker Street Bicycle Rack, Type 1	4	EA	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	1,070.00	\$4,280.00	1,400.00	\$5,600.00	2,100.00	\$8,400.00
1250	* Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backed)	4	EA	5,300.00	\$21,200.00	5,100.00	\$20,400.00	5,600.00	\$22,400.00	4,000.00	\$16,000.00
1252	Meeker Street Straight Modular Bench	2	EA	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,100.00	\$10,200.00	4,100.00	\$8,200.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00
1255	* Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	3	EA	4,500.00	\$13,500.00	1,450.00	\$4,350.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00
1260	* Meeker Street Freestanding Planter	2	EA	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,150.00	\$4,300.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00
1270	* Meeker Street Pole Banner Arm	8	EA	1,300.00	\$10,400.00	7,765.00	\$62,120.00	815.00	\$6,520.00	700.00	\$5,600.00
1271	* Temporary Fencing	680	LF	10.00	\$6,800.00	16.00	\$10,880.00	8.00	\$5,440.00	12.00	\$8,160.00
1342	* Pothole Utilities	25	EA	1,150.00	\$28,750.00	1,106.00	\$27,650.00	585.00	\$14,625.00	600.00	\$15,000.00
1350	* Training	240	HR	10.00	\$2,400.00	47.00	\$11,280.00	68.00	\$16,320.00	8.00	\$1,920.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE I B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,436,405.00</b>		<b>\$1,335,774.00</b>		<b>\$1,216,500.00</b>		<b>\$1,259,660.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II B: WATER</b>											
2010	Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,960.00	\$2,960.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2015	* 2 Inch Meter Setter	1	EA	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	2,060.00	\$2,060.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2155	Water Service Line 2 Inch Diameter	58	LF	70.00	\$4,060.00	32.00	\$1,856.00	80.00	\$4,640.00	100.00	\$5,800.00
2220	* Meter Box For 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,388.00	\$1,388.00	1,640.00	\$1,640.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2240	Irrigation Service Installation Without Deduct Meter	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,878.00	\$2,878.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2350	* Remove and Replace Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	13,750.00	\$13,750.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$25,610.00</b>		<b>\$21,642.00</b>		<b>\$24,730.00</b>		<b>\$24,100.00</b>	
<b>10.2% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$2,612.22</b>		<b>\$2,207.48</b>		<b>\$2,522.46</b>		<b>\$2,458.20</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$28,222.22</b>		<b>\$23,849.48</b>		<b>\$27,252.46</b>		<b>\$26,558.20</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV B: STORM SEWER</b>											
4015	* Ductile Iron Class 50 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	115	LF	200.00	\$23,000.00	262.00	\$30,130.00	220.00	\$25,300.00	250.00	\$28,750.00
4080	* Catch Basin, Type 1	3	EA	3,100.00	\$9,300.00	1,625.00	\$4,875.00	1,650.00	\$4,950.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00
4081	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	3	EA	7,500.00	\$22,500.00	9,893.00	\$29,679.00	3,350.00	\$10,050.00	6,000.00	\$18,000.00
4084	60" Diameter Saddle Manhole, up 12 Feet depth	2	EA	21,500.00	\$43,000.00	20,325.00	\$40,650.00	21,420.00	\$42,840.00	20,000.00	\$40,000.00
4100	* Thru-Curb Inlet Frame & Grate	7	EA	550.00	\$3,850.00	1,267.00	\$8,869.00	3,000.00	\$21,000.00	1,200.00	\$8,400.00
4110	Circular Frame (Ring) and Cover, Type 2	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	1,285.00	\$1,285.00	955.00	\$955.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4135	* Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	25	LF	65.00	\$1,625.00	71.00	\$1,775.00	48.00	\$1,200.00	40.00	\$1,000.00
4145	* Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,038.00	\$1,038.00	865.00	\$865.00	650.00	\$650.00
4150	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	400	SF	5.00	\$2,000.00	41.00	\$16,400.00	1.00	\$400.00	2.00	\$800.00
4170	* Pipe Zone Bedding	20	TON	70.00	\$1,400.00	113.00	\$2,260.00	64.00	\$1,280.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
4180	* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	10	TON	75.00	\$750.00	113.00	\$1,130.00	54.00	\$540.00	50.00	\$500.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$109,125.00</b>		<b>\$138,091.00</b>		<b>\$109,380.00</b>		<b>\$105,100.00</b>	

<b>Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection</b>				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE V B: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
5005	* Flaggers	1,400	HR	70.00	\$98,000.00	92.50	\$129,500.00	80.00	\$112,000.00	70.00	\$98,000.00
5010	* Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	50.00	\$15,000.00	13.50	\$4,050.00	115.00	\$34,500.00	15.00	\$4,500.00
5015	* Traffic Control Supervisor	420	HR	105.00	\$44,100.00	104.00	\$43,680.00	104.00	\$43,680.00	85.00	\$35,700.00
5016	* Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	2,850	LF	3.00	\$8,550.00	0.50	\$1,425.00	0.20	\$570.00	1.50	\$4,275.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,600.00	\$7,600.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5030	* Portable Changeable Message Sign	1,848	HR	2.50	\$4,620.00	11.50	\$21,252.00	4.00	\$7,392.00	6.00	\$11,088.00
5035	* Sequential Arrow Sign	2,088	HR	2.00	\$4,176.00	3.50	\$7,308.00	1.50	\$3,132.00	3.00	\$6,264.00
5040	Permanent Signing	1	LS	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	8,840.00	\$8,840.00	13,300.00	\$13,300.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
5045	* Relocate Existing Sign	4	EA	200.00	\$800.00	575.00	\$2,300.00	310.00	\$1,240.00	650.00	\$2,600.00
5100	Profiled Plastic Dotted Lane Line	126	LF	10.50	\$1,323.00	7.00	\$882.00	10.00	\$1,260.00	5.00	\$630.00
5106	Profiled Plastic Drop Lane Line	175	LF	5.00	\$875.00	6.00	\$1,050.00	6.00	\$1,050.00	4.00	\$700.00
5110	Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Lane Lines	450	LF	7.00	\$3,150.00	8.00	\$3,600.00	8.00	\$3,600.00	12.00	\$5,400.00
5115	* Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	44	LF	15.00	\$660.00	16.00	\$704.00	16.00	\$704.00	15.00	\$660.00
5116	* Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	22	LF	21.00	\$462.00	23.50	\$517.00	23.00	\$506.00	17.00	\$374.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	80	SF	14.00	\$1,120.00	16.00	\$1,280.00	16.00	\$1,280.00	16.00	\$1,280.00
5125	* Plastic Traffic Arrow	1	EA	375.00	\$375.00	400.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00
5132	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow	4	EA	375.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	410.00	\$1,640.00	680.00	\$2,720.00
5133	Traffic Pylon	5	EA	230.00	\$1,150.00	265.00	\$1,325.00	265.00	\$1,325.00	250.00	\$1,250.00
5135	* Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	345	LF	12.00	\$4,140.00	13.50	\$4,657.50	14.00	\$4,830.00	7.50	\$2,587.50
5140	* Plastic Edge Lane Line	960	LF	8.00	\$7,680.00	9.00	\$8,640.00	9.00	\$8,640.00	3.50	\$3,360.00
5150	* Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	0.80	HUND	1,100.00	\$880.00	1,250.00	\$1,000.00	1,200.00	\$960.00	5,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE V B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$211,561.00</b>		<b>\$251,610.50</b>		<b>\$244,609.00</b>		<b>\$209,388.50</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI B: ELECTRICAL</b>											
6003	Raise Existing School Zone Flashers and Signage	1	EA	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	6,160.00	\$6,160.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6009	Remove Existing Light Foundation and Junction Box	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	570.00	\$570.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6010	* Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade	3	EA	750.00	\$2,250.00	360.00	\$1,080.00	570.00	\$1,710.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
6011	Remove Existing Street Light and Base and Junction Box	1	EA	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6013	* Junction Box, Type 1	17	EA	1,350.00	\$22,950.00	1,428.00	\$24,276.00	1,250.00	\$21,250.00	1,500.00	\$25,500.00
6014	* Junction Box, Type 2	6	EA	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,132.00	\$12,792.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,100.00	\$12,600.00
6020	* Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1240	LF	29.00	\$35,960.00	25.00	\$31,000.00	35.00	\$43,400.00	20.00	\$24,800.00
6025	* Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	540	LF	31.00	\$16,740.00	36.00	\$19,440.00	35.00	\$18,900.00	30.00	\$16,200.00
6035	* Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	5,600.00	\$22,400.00	11,450.00	\$45,800.00	6,000.00	\$24,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6040	* Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire & Pole	9	EA	21,000.00	\$189,000.00	26,575.00	\$239,175.00	23,000.00	\$207,000.00	16,600.00	\$149,400.00
6050	* Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire & Pole	7	EA	23,000.00	\$161,000.00	19,550.00	\$136,850.00	25,000.00	\$175,000.00	15,000.00	\$105,000.00
6075	* Electrical Wiring & Connections	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	31,500.00	\$31,500.00	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6090	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons and Pole	3	EA	14,000.00	\$42,000.00	13,285.00	\$39,855.00	15,000.00	\$45,000.00	13,000.00	\$39,000.00
6095	* Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS)	3	EA	1,600.00	\$4,800.00	1,550.00	\$4,650.00	1,760.00	\$5,280.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00

<b>Meeker Street Multimodal, Kent Elementary School and Meeker St at 64th Ave Intersection</b>				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: July 2 , 2024, 11:00 AM				Gary Merlino Construction Company 9125 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108		TITAN Earthwork, LLC 1585 Valentine Avenue SE Pacific, WA 98047		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
6100	* Sand for Conduit Bedding	65	TON	105.00	\$6,825.00	165.00	\$10,725.00	80.00	\$5,200.00	44.00	\$2,860.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$581,925.00</b>		<b>\$608,003.00</b>		<b>\$616,010.00</b>		<b>\$435,510.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII B: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
7015	* Inlet Protection	13	EA	115.00	\$1,495.00	128.00	\$1,664.00	160.00	\$2,080.00	100.00	\$1,300.00
7030	* ESC Lead	40	HR	125.00	\$5,000.00	160.00	\$6,400.00	145.00	\$5,800.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	600.00	\$600.00	510.00	\$510.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7050	* Street Cleaning	90	HR	245.00	\$22,050.00	200.00	\$18,000.00	200.00	\$18,000.00	180.00	\$16,200.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$31,795.00</b>		<b>\$28,664.00</b>		<b>\$28,390.00</b>		<b>\$23,500.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VIII B: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>											
8001	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	39,765.00	\$39,765.00	72,000.00	\$72,000.00	54,300.00	\$54,300.00
8002	Landscaping	1	LS	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,590.00	\$18,590.00	97,800.00	\$97,800.00	52,500.00	\$52,500.00
8003	Plant Establishment – 1 Year	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8005	* Topsoil Type A	55	CY	55.00	\$3,025.00	81.50	\$4,482.50	75.00	\$4,125.00	50.00	\$2,750.00
8015	* Wood Chip Mulch	20	CY	55.00	\$1,100.00	89.50	\$1,790.00	83.00	\$1,660.00	90.00	\$1,800.00
<b>SCHEDULE VIII B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$92,125.00</b>		<b>\$79,627.50</b>		<b>\$190,585.00</b>		<b>\$126,350.00</b>	
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>Schedule I B Total</b>				<b>\$1,436,405.00</b>		<b>\$1,335,774.00</b>		<b>\$1,216,500.00</b>		<b>\$1,259,660.00</b>	
<b>Schedule II B Total</b>				<b>\$28,222.22</b>		<b>\$23,849.48</b>		<b>\$27,252.46</b>		<b>\$26,558.20</b>	
<b>Schedule IV B Total</b>				<b>\$109,125.00</b>		<b>\$138,091.00</b>		<b>\$109,380.00</b>		<b>\$105,100.00</b>	
<b>Schedule V B Total</b>				<b>\$211,561.00</b>		<b>\$251,610.50</b>		<b>\$244,609.00</b>		<b>\$209,388.50</b>	
<b>Schedule VI B Total</b>				<b>\$581,925.00</b>		<b>\$608,003.00</b>		<b>\$616,010.00</b>		<b>\$435,510.00</b>	
<b>Schedule VII B Total</b>				<b>\$31,795.00</b>		<b>\$28,664.00</b>		<b>\$28,390.00</b>		<b>\$23,500.00</b>	
<b>Schedule VIII B Total</b>				<b>\$92,125.00</b>		<b>\$79,627.50</b>		<b>\$190,585.00</b>		<b>\$126,350.00</b>	
<b>Total Bid Amount Schedule B</b>				<b>\$2,491,158.22</b>		<b>\$2,465,619.48</b>		<b>\$2,432,726.46</b>		<b>\$2,186,066.70</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,669,301.60</b>		<b>\$1,777,423.35</b>		<b>\$1,839,239.54</b>		<b>\$1,541,778.60</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,491,158.22</b>		<b>\$2,465,619.48</b>		<b>\$2,432,726.46</b>		<b>\$2,186,066.70</b>	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,160,459.82</b>		<b>\$4,243,042.83</b>		<b>\$4,271,966.00</b>		<b>\$3,727,845.30</b>	